3,486 3,603
3,915

0

367

651

849 757

949

240

300

278

294 342

339

2,398

3,464

3,863

4,665 4,722

5,301

0

1,000

2,000

3,000

4,000

5,000

6,000

FY11 FY12 FY13 FY14A FY14F FY15F

T
o

ta
l L

ic
e

n
ce

s
('

0
0

0
s)

Mathletics Reading Eggs Products Spellodrome IntoScience

Strong licence growth in FY14 of 800,000 (+21% growth yoy).

Cross sell of Reading Eggs ahead of forecast.

Licences

Total Licences (000’s) – by product Licences split as at 30 June 2014

PAGE 11STRICTLY CONFIDENTIAL

$9.83
$8.97

$8.00 $8.41
$7.82 $8.32

$0.00

$2.00

$4.00

$6.00

$8.00

$10.00

$12.00

FY11 FY12 FY13 FY14A FY14F FY15

A
$

 p
e

r
li

ce
n

ce
 p

e
r

a
n

n
u

m

FY14A result reflected higher average revenue per licence compared to forecast due primarily to sales mix in

EMEA and managed volume discounting

� Australian increases in ARPU are progressing as planned with no material or unexpected  impact on

renewals

� ARPU for FY14 already in line with FY15 forecast

Average revenue per licence per annum (A$)

ARPU
Average revenue per licence

PAGE 12STRICTLY CONFIDENTIAL

Pro forma * Statutory

$ million, June year end FY14A FY14F Var FY14A FY14F Var

Total revenue 36.5 35.3 1.2 36.5 35.3 1.2

Employee expenses (15.3) (14.9) (0.4) (15.3) (14.9) (0.4)

Marketing expenses (2.0) (2.2) 0.2 (3.0) (3.1) (0.1)

Technology and occupancy expenses (3.6) (3.5) (0.1) (3.9) (3.8) (0.1)

Other expenses (2.6) (2.2) (0.4) (5.9) (5.6) (0.3)

EBITDA 13.0 12.5 0.5 8.4 8.0 0.3

Margin 35.5% 35.4% 0.9% 22.7% 22.6% 0.1%

Depreciation & amortisation (1.9) (2.0) 0.1 (1.9) (2.0) 0.1

EBIT 11.0 10.5 0.5 6.5 6.0 0.4

Margin 30.2% 29.8% 1.2% 17.5% 17.0% 0.5%

Interest 0.4 0.2 0.2 0.4 0.2 0.2

Profit before tax 11.4 10.8 0.7 6.9 6.2 0.6

Margin 31.1% 30.3% 1.5% 18.6% 17.6% 2.2%

Tax expense (2.8) (2.5) (0.3) (1.7) 0.4 (1.3)

NPAT 8.5 8.3 0.2 5.1 5.9 (0.8)

Margin 23.3% 23.4% 1.1% 14.0% 16.7% -2.7%

Pro forma EBITDA was $0.5 million above prospectus forecast for year ended 30 June 2014

Summary of actual vs forecast income statements

Group Performance Overview

� Income tax expense is

higher than forecast due

to prior year tax expenses

adjustments recognised

in the period, other

permanent differences